
MVLP Committee Assignments 03/06/2026

Course Set Up

February Fulfilled Name Phone Email

1 Gloria Stuntebeck 310-773-2558 la1988gloria@yahoo.com

2 Susan Noraker 503-539-8707 snoraker@msn.com

3 Lorie Bolme 209-613-1775 loriebolme@gmail.com

March 1 Kay Tomaszek 520-818-7917 waltertomaszek1@msn.com

2 Sandy Bulakowski 520-818-9457 sbfree@myctl.net

3 Pam Smith 309-678-0916 pjretired02@yahoo.com

April 1 Maria Miller 314-518-9341 maria.mill.56@gmail.com

2 Dana Christian 972-971-0519 dwdc85@gmail.com

3 Rita Bolty 520-820-8561 ritabolty@gmail.com

May 1 Cathy Scott 909-720-0018 cathygbu@yahoo.com

2 Linda Shovan 303-910-5740 ls9159@msn.com

3 Jan Arruba 520-338-1817 patjanarruba@wbhsi.net

June 22, & 29  October 26 1

2

3

July 1 Ruth Sollin 214-984-9952 ruthsollin@gmail.com

2

3

August 1

2

3

September 1 Jan Arruba 520-338-1817 patjanarruba@wbhsi.net

2

3

November 1 Paula Fulton 520-425-5807 fulton.paula@gmail.com

2 Sue Morgan 612-791-7195 snjmorgan@icloud.com

3 Pat Morris 520-465-0683 morrispc@yahoo.com

December 1 Denise Dame 916-370-9970 dnsdame@yahoo,com

2

3

January-27 1 Mary Riemersma 619-851-6645 maryriemersma@gmail.com

2 Marty Fisher 541-410-3378 martytucson13@gmail.com

3 Sandy Strack 520-825-0536 sansters@msn.com

1

mailto:la1988gloria@yahoo.com
mailto:snoraker@msn.com
mailto:loriebolme@gmail.com
mailto:waltertomaszek1@msn.com
mailto:sbfree@myctl.net
mailto:pjretired02@yahoo.com
mailto:maria.mill.56@gmail.com
mailto:dwdc85@gmail.com
mailto:ritabolty@gmail.com
mailto:cathygbu@yahoo.com
mailto:ls9159@msn.com
mailto:patjanarruba@wbhsi.net
mailto:ruthsollin@gmail.com
mailto:patjanarruba@wbhsi.net
mailto:fulton.paula@gmail.com
mailto:snjmorgan@icloud.com
mailto:morrispc@yahoo.com
mailto:dnsdame@yahoo,com
mailto:maryriemersma@gmail.com
mailto:martytucson13@gmail.com
mailto:sansters@msn.com


MVLP Committee Assignments 03/06/2026

Willing to sub 1 Cathy Scott 909-720-0018 cathygbu@yahoo.com

2 Jean Kraus 520-818-2199 jeankraus48@gmail.com

3 Jan Arruda 520-338-1817 patjanarruda@wbhsi.net

4 Paula Fulton 520-425-5807 fulton.paula@gmail.com

5 Mary Riemersma 619-851-6645 maryriemersma@gmail.com

6 Marty Fisher 541-410-3378 martytucson13@gmail.com

7 Gloria Stuntebeck 310-773-2558 la1988gloria@yahoo.com

Course Take Down

February 1 Ginger Cannon 360-951-3172 cansul@comcast.net

2 Colleen Halverson 503-484-5064 cmhalverson54@gmail.com

March 1 Dayle Rupp 530-558-1538 daylegracie@gmail.com

2 Thelma Oloughlin 520-818-9001 earlandthelmaoloughlin@yahoo.com

April 1 Patti Paiz 907-227-1606 pattileepaiz@gmail.com

2 Sandy Pomerantz 805-660-6495 sandypomerantz805@gmail.com

May 1 Pat Schweighardt 520-818-3043 patscakes@yahoo.com

2 Ruthie Thoren 541-508-8215 ruthiethoren42@gmail.com

June 22, & 29  October 26

1 Jean Kraus 520-818-2199 jeankraus48@gmail.com

2

July 1 Neba Reiter 520-490-6647 nebareiter@yahoo.com

2 Cheryl Stokely 806-206-9126 cherylstokelyaz@gmail.com

August 1 Susan Stone 602-826-5392 straydog911@gmail.com

2 Barb Bloch 310-919-7541 barbara.bloch54@gmail.com

September 1 Patti Deegan 818-636-1846 pattigdeegan@gmail.com

2 Olga Clouser 503-704-6530 olga.clouser@gmail.com

November 1 Dana Christian 972-971-0519 dwdc85@gmail.com

2 Buckie Crabb 712-251-1444 buckie@mac.com

December 1 Lori Hill 703-524-1345 lorithill72@gmail.com

2

January 2027 1 Phyllis Meierhenry 406-459-1740 pcmmti@gmail.com

2 Barb Wallace 907-795-5949 bwallacekl@gmail.com

WILLING TO SUB COURSE TAKE DOWN

1 Jan Arruda 520-338-1817 patjanarruda@wbhsi.net

2 Julie Kalar 360-821-9842 jewels2bwash@yahoo.com

3 E.J. Snearly 219-789-2415 ejthierysnearly@gmail.com

4 Judie Knapp 847-612-7585 judieknapp@gmail.com
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Chip Starters

February 1 Kathy Conrad 309-791-2851 kconrad906@gmail.com

not 2/16 2 Helen Pagano 618-534-6842 hrpagano@yahoo.com

sub 2/16 3 Kathy Niles 262-613-9894 kathyniles13@gmail.com

March 1 Nancie Keener 520-730-6549 nancie.abraham@outlook.com

2 Pat Knepler 239-823-8442 patknepler@gmail.com

April 1 Ginny Shockey 605-390-1599 ginnyshockey@gmail.com

2 Betty Weller 303-887-7920 betweller@comcast.net

May 1 Adele Smith 520-710-6912 adele62578@gmail.com

2 Gay Uhl 520-825-0952 uhlc324@gmail.com

June 22, & 29  October 26

1 Sue Keating 661-233-2944 skeating61@me.com

2

July 1 Kim Halper 520-282-1810 knahalper@gmail.com

2

August 1 Linda Greenough 360-420-4763 lindagreenough1@gmail.com

2

September 1 Jean Hepner 520-820-4844 mjeanhep@gmail.com

2 Vickie Strief 520-818-3567 vstrief@aol.com

November 1 Judy Matchett 520-468-2490 judymatchett@gmail.com

2 Karyle Steele 520-548-7861 2tftsmom@gmail.com

December 1 Cathie Siglow 909-213-3693 cjesiglow@gmail.com

2 Kathy Niles 262-613-9894 kathyniles13@gmail.com

January 2027 1 Suzy Strauss 847-212-1526 suzy_strauss@hotmail.com

2 Kathy Henderson 507-254-6594 coach.kathrun@gmail.com

WILLING TO SUB CHIP STARTERS

1 Kathy Conrad 309-791-2851 kconrad906@gamil.com

2 Cathie Siglow 909-213-3693 cjesiglow@gmail.com

Feb&Mar 3 Tamara Lightner 402-610-2667 dtkk1@aol.com

4 Kathy Niles 262-613-9894 kathyniles13@gmail.com

5 Helen Pagano 618-534-6842 hrpagano@yahoo.com

6

Awards Committee

This committee will be responsible for the engraving of name plates for the plaques denoting our annual 

winners.  They will also be responsible for purchasing $25.00 gift cards from Fox Restaurants for the winners

For your information, we have dealt with this company in the past:

Tuller Trophy and Awards 525 N 6th Ave. 520-623-6341

1 Marilee Jones 520-419-0566 maizej330@gmail.com
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2 Diane Kirstine 253-961-3842 kirstine.d@msn.com

Teacher/School Supplies

The function of the Teacher/School Supplies Committee is to spearhead fundraising for  Mammoth/

San Manuel Unified School District.  This could include teacher supplies or various activities suggested by 

the district.

1 Linda Edwards 913-486-7593 majormom99@gmail.com

2 Mary Templin 520-307-2283 metemplin59@gmail.com

Sunshine Committee

The primary focus of this committee is to send cards, which can be computer generated or purchased, to

Putters who may be ill or have had surgery.  The cards may be golf themed if appropriate, and may be Get

Well, Thinking of You, or Sympathy cards, to fit the circumstance.  Each week the President asks if anyone

has heard of a Putter whois "under par" and then asks the Committee to send a card to that individual.    

The Committee brings the card to Monday morning Putting for membership to sign, when feasible.  

The committee should do a follow-up call to thePutter after the card is send to see how the Putter is faring

 and report back to the President.

Guidelines:Death of a Putter - $50 flowers or check to the charity of their choice

Death of a Putter's spouse - $50 flowers or check to the charity of their choice

1 Karel Titone 630-822-3880 karel.titone@gmail.com

2 Roxy Heacock 970-946-9906 roxymvlp@gmail.com

3 Pen Senst 520-815-5308 isabellemsenst@gmail.com

Publicity Committee

The committee will select their chairperson.  The committee will collect information regarding current

and future events and write articles to be submitted monthly to the two SaddleBrooke newspapers.

"SaddleBag Notes" and "SaddleBrooke Progress".  Committee members will be responsible to proof

read all articles for accuracy.  Please refer to the detailed information concerning how to submit articles

which are printed in each of the papers.

1 Kathee Johnson 520-240-2879 treetops@me.com

2 Pamela Partrick 719-660-9021 partrickpamela@gmail.com

Backup EJ Snearly 219-789-2415 ejthierysnearly@gmail.com

Photographer

The committee will be responsible for taking photographs at our monthly luncheon and special events

The photographer will be provided with a cart for their camera to take the pictures, and once taken, the

card can be given back to the webmaster for posting on the website.  A cell phone may be used instead

of a camera, with the photos being sent to the webmaster.

1 Raye Cobb 520-404-5664 rayec1@gmail.com

 2 Deb Kresnicka 520-661-6509 debkress@gmail.com

Backkup EJ Snearly 219-789-2415 ejthierysnearly@gmail.com
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Sponsorship Committee

Advisor Sandy Valeton 520-850-3067 sandycoast13@gmail.com

February 1 Danielle Schamp 505-681-4883 danielleschamp@longrealty.com

2 Janice Holland 630-606-1256 janholland1256 @gmail.com

March 1 Jan Glisson 775-338-7794 janglisson@icloud.com

2 Tamara Lightner 402-610-2667 dtkk1@aol.com

April 1 Natalie Murdock 520-903-8615 argmatey@peoplepc.com

2

May 1 Joan Brookhart 541-706-9970 nojobro1968@gmail.com

2

June 22 & 29/  Oct 26 1

2

July 1 Sue Skeen 218-790-2470 sskeen51@yahoo.com

2

August 1

2

September 1

2

November 1 Marie Gordon 253-961-7829 flyawayasa@gmail.com

2 Nancy Day 520-258-8763 sandnday@gmail.com

December 1 Claire Baragona 973-769-1516 byonicmom@gmail.com

2

January 2027 1 Bonnie Severson 719-640-7202 blseverson@gmail.com

2 Jan Fredenhagen 605-595-5289 jfrehagen@gmail.com

Special Event: Founder's Day Luncheon:  Monday February 15, 2027; 1st Meeding: Monday October 11

1 Eileen Snearly 219-7890-2915 ejthierysnearly@gmail.com

2 Ginnie Schoepf 520-818-1290 schoepfrichard@yahoo.com

3 Mary Williams 520-825-6663 mwilli1675@aol.com

4 Stephanie Stewart 253-315-0310 step4midnite@gmail.com

5 Darlene Pitman 520-213-3278 timeoutkids70@yahoo.com

6 Myrl Carter Dahman 520-825-0103 radahman@snet.net

Special Event:  SB Ranchettes (There)Wednesday, April 29;  1st Meeting : Monday, March 30

1 Janice Holland 630-606-1256 janholland1256@gmail.com

2 Pat Wysocki 520-825-6103 wysocka@aol.com

Special Events Putter Sputters (Here) Monday, March 16; 1st Meeting Monday, January 26

1 Stephanie Wolters 214-455-7482 swolters@poweruptoday.com

2 Donna Vargas 520-465-9239 vargmail@garyvargas.com

3 Susan Bodine 520-825-2315 svenkasue@icloud.com

4 Loretta Edgerton 520-825-0038 edgertonaz2@gmail.com

5 Rose Albertson 253-380--0571 allenalbertson@comcast.net

6 Marcia Munich 716-870-9449 marcia.munich@gmail.com

7 Pat Wells 520-870-2763 pattywells66@gmail.com

Special Event:  Moonlight Madness, Friday May2 9, 2025; 1st Meeting:  Monday, April 6

Chair 1 Patty Stark 951-255-1132 pattystarkmvlp@gmail.com

2 Ruth Sollin 214-984-9952 ruthsollin@gmail.com
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3 Barbara Ueckert 208-659-4338 bueckert888@gmail.com

4 Sharon Anderson 425-344-2318 sharonanders@comcast.net

5 Kim Berg 408-568-9757 gadgetqueen@comcast.net

6 Julie Kalar 360-821=9842 jewels2bwash@yahoo.com

7 Jan Laufmann 606-595-5289 grateful.one@hotmail.com

Special Event:  Hawiian Goofy Golf, Monday August 10;  1st Meeting:  Monday June 29

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

Special Event:  Putter Partners, Thursday, November 12;  1st Meeting: Monday September 7

1 Leigh Ann Marrs 630-220-8339 marrsla@comcast.met

2 Deena Bentley 405-570-4323 gndbentley@gmail.com

3 Debra Reis 402-440-7041 lihb916@gmail.com

4 Susan Stone 602-826-5392 straydog911@gmail.com

5 Marlyce Randall 715-570-9148 marlyce.randall@gmail.com

6 Barb Miller 612-865-3862 miller.barb@gmail.com

7 LeAnn Andrade 520-609-2045 jolemi@comcast.net

Special Event:  Holiday Luncheon, Monday December 14;  1st meeting Monday September 21

1 Roberta Wisniewski 520-825-4597 rayrob@wbhsi.net

2 Sue Virant 402-321-8145 sue.virant@icloud.com

3 Pat Carney 480-332-1585 patcarney483@gmail.com

4 Danielle Schamp 505-681-4883 danielleschamp@longrealty.com

5 Laura Sensabaugh 630-341-3126 lsensabaugh@sbcglobal.net

6 P.J. Cathey 928-848-9656 pjcathey1@gmail.com

7 Jana Winn 541-786-5017 janaquilts@gmail.com

8 Shawne Ellerbee 831-236-1263 pglife1@aol.com

 Special Event:  Quail Creek (There) Wednesday October 29;  1st Meeting Monday , September 1

1 Deb Kresnicka 520-661-6509 debkress@gmail.com

2 Joan Davis 765-721-0392 jkdavis531@gmail.com

 Special Event:  Mountain View Lady Niners (Here)  Monday May 11;  1st Meeting Monday , March 23

1 Leigh Ann Marrs 630-220-8339 marrsla@comcast.met

2

3

4

5

6
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